Agency Merger Contact Map
Project Development and Environmental Analysis

USACE - Div 1

Kyle W.Barnes

2407 West 5th Street

Washington, North Carolina 27889
(910) 251-4558
Kyle.W.Barnes@usace.army.mil

DEQ - DIVISION OF COASTAL MANAGEMENT

NC DCM (Raleigh Office-Div 1,2,3)  NC DCM (Div 1)

Cathy Brittingham Greg Daisey
1638 Mail Service Center 401 S. Griffin St., Suite 300

Raleigh NC 27699-1638 Elizabeth City, NC 27909
(919) 707-9149 (252) 264-3901 Ext. 249

Cathy.Brittingham@ncdenr.gov Greg.Daisey@ncdenr.gov

DEQ-DIVISION of WATER RESOURCES
NC DWR (Div 1, 2)

Garcy Ward

Washington Regional Office

943 Washington Square Mall
Washington, NC 27889

252-948-3917

* Coordination with Eastern Band of
the Cherokee Indians
Holly Austin
Cultural Resouces/THPO
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
P.O. Box 455
Cherokee, NC 28719

USACE - Div 2,4

Tom Steffens

2407 West 5th St.

Washington, NC 27889-1000

(910) 251-4615
thomas.a.steffens@usace.army.mil

US Environmental Protection Agency

US Forest Service Christopher A. Militscher
Chief, NEPA Program Office

USEPA Region 4

NC DCM (Div. 2,3)

160 Zillicoa Street - Suite A

Stephen Lane

Asheville, NC 28801 252-975-3716 fax

(828) 554-6852
Fax: (828) 488-2462
hollymaustin94@gmail.com

61 Forsyth Street, SW
Atlanta, GA 30303-8960
Militscher.chris@epa.gov
404-562-9512

400 Commerce Ave.
Morehead City, NC 28557
(252) 808-2808 Ext. 208
stephen.lane@ncdenr.gov

Garcy.Ward@ncdenr.gov

CAMA COUNTIES

(828) 257-4230

kcompton@fs.fed.us USACE - Div 3

Brad Shaver
69 Darlington Avenue

NC DWR (Div 3, 6)
Joanne Steenhuis

HPO

Renee Gledhill-Earley
4617 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4617
(919) 807-6579

Wilmington Regional Office
127 Cardinal Drive Ext.
Wilmington, NC 28405
(910) 796-7306

(910) 486-0707 fax

Joanne.Steenhuis@ncdenr.gov

Renee.Gledhill-Earley@ncdcr.gov

FHWA - Statewide

Clarence Coleman

310 New Bern Avenue Suite 410
Raleigh, NC 27601-1418

(919) 747-7014

Fax (919) 747-7030
clarence.coleman@dot.gov
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DEQ-DWR

NC DWR (Div 4, 5,)

Rob Ridings

1617 Mail Service Center,
Raleigh NC, 27699-1617
Rm. 1219J

919-707-8786
919-733-1290 fax
Rob.Ridings@ncdenr.gov

NC DWR (Div 7, 8)

April Norton

1617 Mail Service Center,
Raleigh NC, 27699-1617
919-707-9111
April.Norton@ncdenr.gov

NC DWR (Div 9, 11)
Dave Wanucha

450 West Hanes Mill Road, Ste 30Q.
Winston-Salem, NC 27105
336-776-9703
Dave.wanucha@ncdenr.gov

NC DWR (Div 10, 12)

Donna Hood

Mooresville Regional Office

610 East Center Avenue, Ste 301
Mooresville, NC 28115
704.235.2193

704-663-6040 fax
Donna.Hood@ncdenr.gov

NC DWR (Div 13, 14)

Kevin Barnett

Asheville Regional Office
2090 US 70 Highway
Swannanoa, NC 28778
828-296-4657
828-299-7043 fax
Kevin.Barnett@ncdenr.gov
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DIV1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
US FWS Eastern Region
Gary Jordan

(919) 856-4520 Ext 32
P.O. Box 33726

Raleigh, NC 27636-3726
gary_jordan@fws.gov

NC WRC Eastern Region
Travis Wilson

1718 Hwy. 56 West
Creedmoor, NC 27522

(919) 707 - 0370
travis.wilson@ncwildlife.org

Div 9, 10, 11,12, 13, 14

US FWS-Western

Marella Buncick

160 Zillicoa Street
Asheville, NC 28801

(828) 258-3939 Ext 237
marella_buncick@fws.gov

(Bridge Projects)

US FWS-Western
(Vacant) Contact
Marella Buncick

160 Zillicoa Street
Asheville, NC 28801
(828) 258 - 3939 Ext. 227

NC WRC Western Region

Marla Chambers

206 Charter St.

Albemarle, NC 28001

(704) 984 - 1070

marla.chambers@ncwildlife.org
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National Marine Fisheries Service

Ken Riley (Merger)

NMFS

Habitat Conservation Division
101 Pivers Island Rd.
Beaufort, NC 28516

(252) 728-8750
Ken.Riley@noaa.gov

Fritz Rohde (Sturgeon)

NMFS

Habitat Conservation Division
101 Pivers Island Rd.
Beaufort, NC 28516

(252) 838-0828
Fritz.Rohde@noaa.gov

Rachel Sweeney

NMFS

Protected Resources Division
263 13th Ave. S

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

(727) 824-5312
Rachel.Sweeney@noaa.gov

Pace Wilber

NMFS

Habitat Conservation Division
219 Fort Johnson Rd.
Charleston, SC 29412

(843) 762-8601
Pace.Wilber@noaa.gov
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Wilmington, NC 28403
(910) 251-4611
brad.e.shaver@usace.army.mil

USACE - Div 5

Eric Alsmeyer

3331 Heritage Trade Drive, Suite 105
Wake Forest, NC 27587

(919) 554-4884 x 23
eric.c.alsmeyer@usace.army.mil

USACE - Div 6

Liz Hair

69 Darlington Ave.
Wilmington, NC 28403

(910) 251-4049
Sarah.e.hair@usace.army.mil

USACE - Div7

David Bailey

3331 Heritage Trade Drive, Suite 105
Wake Forest, NC 27587

(919) 554-4884 x 30
david.e.bailey2@usace.army.mil

USACE - Div 8

Andrew Williams

3331 Heritage Trade Drive, Suite 105
Wake Forest, NC 27587

(919) 554-4884 x 26
andrew.e.williams2@usace.army.mil

USACE - Div 9

James Lastinger

3331 Heritage Trade Drive, Suite 105
Wake Forest, NC 27587

(919) 554-4884, x32
James.C.Lastinger@usace.army.mil

U.S. Coast Guard

USCG - Fifth CG District
Hal Pitts (Supr.)

431 Crawford Street
Portsmouth, VA 23704-5004
(757) 398-6222
hal.r.pitts@uscg.mil

USACE - Div 10

Crystal Amschler

151 Patton Avenue, Room 208
Asheville, NC 28805

(828) 271-7980 x4231
Crystal.c.amschler@usace.army.mil

DEQ - DIVISION OF COASTAL MANAGEMENT (SAV, SHELLFISH)

NC DCM - Southern Coastal
Curtis Weychert

Fisheries Resource Specialist
400 Commerce Ave.
Morehead City, NC 28557
252-808-2808 ext. 213
Curt.Weychert@ncdenr.gov

NC DCM - Northern Coastal
Shane Staples

Fisheries Resource Specialist
943 Washington Square Mall
Washington, NC 27889

(252) 948-3950
Shane.Staples@ncdenr.gov

Divided by the Neuse River

USACE- Div 11 & 12

Steven Kichefski

151 Patton Avenue, Room 208
Asheville, NC 28801-5006

(828) 271-7980 x 4234
Steven.L.Kichefski@usace.army.mil

USACE- Div 13, 14

Lori Beckwith

151 Patton Avenue, Room 208
Asheville, NC 28801-5006

(828) 271-7980 x 4223
Loretta.A.Beckwith@usace.army.mil




